

Financial Report

Tender Ref: NO.SHC/BUDGET/TENDER/2024-25/XI/Consolidated Tender

Tender for the Comprehensive Procurement and Installation of Equipment, Furnishings, and Systems for the High Court of Sindh (Principal Seat at Karachi, Bench at Sukkur and Circuit Court, Hyderabad), including Air Conditioners, Generators, CCTV, Audio-Visual Solutions, Furniture, Copy Printer Machine, LED Displays, Video Conferencing Equipment and Staff Uniforms, on a Lot-wise Basis.

LOT NO. 3:

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF DIESEL GENERATORS FOR THE RESIDENCES OF THE HON'BLE JUDGES.

Technical Bid Opening Date: Saturday, May, 31, 2025, 11.00 am

Location of Bid Opening: Office of the Director General (Finance & Accounts)

Financial Report prepared on Monday, June 2, 2025.

I/C Director General (Finance & Accounts)/ Chairman (Procurement Committee)

Deputy Registrar (Accounts) (Member-PC)

SYED MUHAMMAD MUTI-UR-REHMAN Deputy Secretary/ Nominee of Law, PA & CP Department, Govt. of Sindh (Member-PC)



Financial Evaluation Report

Lot No. 03: Supply & Installation of 20 kVA (Prime) Diesel Generator (DG) Sets

Tender Ref: NO.SHC/BUDGET/TENDER/2024-25/XI/Consolidated Tender

Bidder: M/s Base Ten International **Evaluation Date:** June 3, 2025

Delivery Locations: Karachi (1 Unit), Hyderabad (2 Units)

1. Background

This report evaluates the financial proposal of M/s Base Ten International, the sole technically qualified bidder for Lot No. 3, which involves the procurement and installation of 20 kVA diesel generator sets for the residences of the Hon'ble Judges of the Sindh High Court.

The offered brand and model:

Make & Model: DENYO / DCA 25 ESK-DA

2. Detailed Cost Breakdown

Karachi (Qty: 1 Unit)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unit Rate (PKR)
1	Generator with built-in factory-fitted canopy	3,095,000/-
2	ATS for 3-phase electric meter	145,000/-
3	RCC Foundation	47,200/-
4	Installation	17,250/-
5	Transportation	17,250/-
6	Earthing	46,000/-
7	Miscellaneous Charges	0/-
	Total (Karachi Unit)	3,367,700/-

Hyderabad (Qty: 2 Units)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unit Rate (PKR)	Qty	Total (PKR)
1	Generator with built-in factory-fitted canopy	3,095,000/-	2	6,190,000/-
2	ATS for 3-phase electric meter	145,000/-	2	290,000/-
3	RCC Foundation	47,200/-	2	94,400/-
4	Installation	17,250/-	2	34,500/-
5	Transportation	69,000/-	2	138,000/-
6	Earthing	46,000/-	2	92,000/-
7	Miscellaneous Charges	0/-		0/-
	Total (Hyderabad Units)			6,838,900/-

3. Grand Total (Lot #3: 1 Karachi + 2 Hyderabad Units)

Location	Total Amount (PKR)
Karachi	3,367,700/-
Hyderabad	6,838,900/-
Grand Total	10,206,600/-

In Words: Ten Million Two Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred Rupees Only

4. Additional Quoted Unit Rates (if applicable)

Sr. No.	Item	Rate (PKR)
1	Power cable (4 core, 16 sq.mm) - per meter	4,141/-
2	Control wire (4 core, 2.5 sq.mm) - per meter	1,850/-

5. Delivery Schedule

· Ready Stock (Within 4 to 6 Days)

6. Conclusion & Recommendation

After evaluation of the financial proposal, it is confirmed that:

- The bid is complete and responsive.
- The offered prices are inclusive of all applicable taxes, installation, transportation, and commissioning.
- The quoted cost of PKR 10,206,600/- is acceptable under tender guidelines.

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the contract for Lot No. 3 be awarded to M/s Base Ten International, being the sole technically qualified and lowest responsive bidder, subject to administrative approval and issuance of Letter of Acceptance (LoA).

Note: High Court of Sindh reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantities of any or all items.

I/C Director General (Finance & Accounts)/
Chairman (Procurement Committee)

Deputy Registrar (Accounts)
(Member-PC)

SYED MUHAMMAD MUTI-UR-REHMAN Deputy Secretary/ Nominee of Law, PA & CP Department, Govt. of Sindh (Member-PC)